

CAPABILITY STATEMENT

COMPANY OVERVIEW Collier Electrical Corporation was established in 1993 as a family-owned, third generation electrical contractor. Collier works diligently to provide a variety of electrical services including new construction lighting, teledata, maintenance and repair, generators and much more! Collier's customers electrical needs are our number one priority and we are always available for emergency electrical services.

CORE COMPETENCIES

- New Construction
- Remodeling
- Restoration
- Service Changes
- Maintenance & Repair
- Preventative Building Systems Maintenance
- Factory Maintenance
- Telecommunications/Data
- Healthcare Installations & Maintenance
- Golf Course Electrical Systems
- Church Restoration & Maintenance
- Fire Alarm
- Emergency Lighting & Exit Signs
- Generators
- Elevator Electrical Upgrades

DIFFERENTIATORS

- Ten licensed electricians & apprentices available
- Independent Electrical Contractors National 2017 & 2019 Award for Safety Excellence
- Independent Electrical Contractors National 2018 Award of Excellence in Electrical Construction & Service
- OSHA Certified "Confined Space Entry" and "Aerial & Scissor Lift" electricians available

PAST PERFORMANCE



GSA CONTRACT NUMBER: 47QSHA19D004Y

DUNS NUMBER: 93-264-6888 CAGE CODE: 818S6 NAICS CODES: 238210, 236220 CT E1 LICENSES: 122362 & 200612

CONTACT INFORMATION

Bryson Burse, Owner, V.P. bryson@collierelectricct.com

Scott Pehmoeller, Owner, President scott@collierelectricct.com

50 HARVARD STREET PO BOX 253 NEW BRITAIN, CT 06050-0523 EMAIL: office@collierelectricct.com PHONE: 860.223.2300/FAX: 860.223.2330 www.collierelectricct.com

LIKE US ON FACEBOOK:

https://www.facebook.com/collierelectricct/

- <u>NEW BRITAIN YMCA</u> The YMCA is a non-profit organization who originally hired Collier Electrical Corporation for a large renovation project at their facility twenty-one years ago and subsequently has hired Collier for ongoing electrical maintenance and repair. Contact: Marci Moskal <u>MMoskal@nbbymca.org</u>
- <u>TOMASSO BROTHERS</u> Over the past twenty-five years, Collier Electrical Corporation has provided ongoing electrical maintenance services for Tomasso Brothers Inc. Contact: Frank Fusco <u>ffusco@tbinb.com</u>



GSA Contract Holder